
Principal’s Report 

School Board Meeting 

October 12, 2010 
     

I. Newsletter 

II. First round of DIBELS completed- Benchmark %: K 48%,1st  78%, 

2nd 62%, 3rd 42% 

III. By the Numbers:  

 Enrollment September 30: 350 preK-3  

 Free and Reduced- 216/34, 71% (68% last year);  

 Special Education (k-3): 46 (14%) + 15 EC students (17% of all 

students) This is a decrease from last year’s totals of 21% and 

25% respectively. 

 First Celebration of the year- 95% of the students eligible 

 Smile America Dental Program (46 PC students seen) 

IV. Candle Fundraiser- Approximately $4000 profit 

V.  Recent Events:  
   Thursday, October 7 EC to the Fire Station 

Friday, October 8  Fall Institute 

Monday, October 11 No School-Columbus Day 

 
 Upcoming Events: 
  Thursday, October 14 FFA Fire Safety 

Friday, October 15  End of the 1st nine weeks 

Saturday, October 16 Wiener Roast at Mrs. Burgin’s 

Wednesday, October 20 Report Cards 

Thursday, October 21 11:15 Dismissal,  

P/T Conferences noon-8:00 p.m. 

  Friday, October 22  P/T Conferences 8:00-11:30 a.m. 

  October 21-29  Scholastic Book Fair 

  Tuesday, October 26 Family Reading Night K-1 

  Thursday, October 28 Assembly-African Dance and Drum  

      Troupe  

  Friday, October 29  Celebration and room party 

  Tuesday, November 2 Family Reading Night 2-3 


